
  

INVITATION TO BID 
 The San Jose City Electric Cooperative (SAJELCO), through its Bids and Awards 
Committee, hereby invites all interested bidders to bid for the following projects stated below. 
 

 

1. SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF #6AAC TRIPLEX WIRE FOR SAJELCO  
Source of fund: General Fund 
ABC: P 2,250,000.00 
Cost of Bidding Document: P5,000.00 
 

2. SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 1 LOT 14,400V DISTRIBUTION 
TRANSFORMER FOR SAJELCO  
Source of fund: General Fund 
ABC: P 6,567,000.00 
Cost of Bidding Document: P10,000.00 
 

3. SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 1 LOT CONCRETE POLE FOR SAJELCO 
Source of fund: General Fund 
ABC: P 4,100,000.00 
Cost of Bidding Document: P5,000.00 
 

Bidding Documents Availability - April 07, 2025 – April 25, 2025  
             (8:00am – 5:00pm) 
 

Pre-bid Conference  -  April 14, 2025, Monday (9:00am) 
 

Submission and Opening of Bids  
  Item no. 1 - April 28, 2025, Monday (9:00am) 
  Item no. 2 - April 28, 2025, Monday (2:00pm)  
  Item no. 3 - April 29, 2025, Tuesday (9:00am) 

 

 
Bid documents can be availed from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM thru the BAC 

Secretariat at SAJELCO Main Office, Brgy. Abar 1st, San Jose City, Nueva Ecija, with 
Telephone no. (044) 463 1270 and email address sajelco_coop2004@yahoo.com 
 

SAJELCO hereby reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and all bids, 
declare a failure of bidding and not award the contract, to waive any defects therein, 
and accepts the bid that is most advantageous to the Cooperative. 


